
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:155
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2001
MERGER OF SUBSIDIARIES OF CIL
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of achievements of Coal India Limited (CIL) and each of its subsidiaries during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government propose to merge all the subsidiaries of CIL into one company; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL AND MINES ( SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): The details of achievements of Coal India Limited (CIL) and each of its subsidiaries during the last three years are given below:

     (in million tonne)

Company        1998-99  1999-2000 2000-01
  Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual

ECL      32.00   27.16  29.00  25.12   28.00  28.03
BCCL     32.30   27.17  27.50  27.90   29.50  25.97
CCL      35.00   32.17  33.50  32.40   34.00  31.75
NCL      37.00   36.52  37.50  38.43   39.00  41.40
WCL      32.00   31.75  32.00  33.86   33.00  35.20
SECL     58.70   57.56  58.00  58.75   60.00  60.33
MCL      41.00   43.51  41.00  43.55   43.00  44.80
NEC      00.85   00.64  00.60  00.57   00.50  0.66
CIL      268.85  256.48 259.10 260.58 267.00 268.14

(b) & (c): A proposal to restructure the Coal India Limited (CIL) and i ts subsidiary companies, from the existing holding company-subsidiary set-up to a unitary set-up is under examination of the government and any decision would be taken after an in-depth analysis of all its pros and cons.
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